

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3960 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Kadeer Khan

**Respondent :-** Deputy Director Of Consolidation District Agra  
And 30 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rati Bhan Singh, Karuna  
Srivastava, Santosh Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Veer Bhagat Singh  
Kushwaha, Vijay Prakash Singh Kushwaha

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

It is contended on behalf of the petitioner that all the courts below have illegally held that neither Khachchi nor Ali Baksh nor their heirs have filed any objection against recording the name of Nasaru in Khatauni of 1365-1366 Fasli.

The matter needs consideration.

Learned Standing Counsel has accepted notices on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and Sri V.S. Kushwaha, learned Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 8.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 9 to 31 returnable on 28th August, 2018.

Steps be taken within ten days.

Counter affidavit be filed by all the respondents within six weeks.

List this case on 28th August, 2018.

Till the next date of listing the status quo shall be maintained and third party interest shall not be created by either of the parties in the land in dispute without the leave of the Court.

**Order Date :-** 22.5.2018

SKT/-