

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3960 of 2018

Petitioner :- Kadeer Khan

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation District
Agra And 30 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rati Bhan Singh, Karuna
Srivastava, Santosh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Veer Bhagat Singh
Kushwaha, Vijay Prakash Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Sri Digvijay Tiwari, Advocate filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 11 is taken on record. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List this petition after three weeks showing the name of Sri Digvijay Tiwari (Advocate Roll A/D0323 of 2012) as learned counsel for the respondent.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.8.2018

Akbar